AGA MARVEL

Service Parts List

6GARM




HINGE PARTS DIAGRAM

Parts for a Parts for a
Right Hand Left Hand
Hinged Door Hinged Door



HINGE PARTS LIST

Item No. Description Qty. Req. Service Assembly
1 Top Hinge Pin 1 42245707
2 Lower Hinge Pin 1 42245708
3 10-32 x 3/4” PH Countersunk Screw Taptite ZN 6 42248052
4 Door Closer Cam Follower 1 42248269
5 Upper Hinge Pin Bearing 1 42248135
6 Chrome Upper Door Hinge, Right Hand 1 42248277
6 Black Upper Door Hinge, Right Hand 1 42248762
7 Chrome Upper Door Hinge, Left Hand 1 42248276
7 Black Upper Door Hinge, Left Hand 1 42248763
8 Chrome Bottom Door Hinge, Right Hand 1 42248275
8 Black Bottom Door Hinge, Right Hand 1 42248764
9 Chrome Bottom Door Hinge, Left Hand 1 42248274
9 Black Bottom Door Hinge, Left Hand 1 42248765




GLASS DOOR PARTS DIAGRAM




GLASS DOOR PARTS LIST

iTEM PART DESCRIPTION QTY | SERVICE ASSEMBLY
NO NUMBER
1 Door Assembly, Black, Right Hand 1 42248665
1 Door Assembly, Black, Left Hand 1 42248664
1 Door Assembly, Black, With Lock, Right Hand 1 42248667
1 Door Assembly, Black, With Lock, Left Hand 1 42248666
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, Right Hand 1 42248669
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, Left Hand 1 42248668
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, With Lock, Right Hand 1 42248671
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, With Lock, Left Hand 1 42248670
2 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Right Hand 1 42248273
2 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Left Hand 1 42248272
3 Door Closer Cam Follower 1 42248269
4 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Right Hand 1 42248541
4 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Left Hand 1 42248542
4 Hinge Adapter Top, Stainless Steel, Right Hand 1 42248270
4 Hinge Adapter Top, Stainless Steel, Left Hand 1 42248271
5 Upper Hinge Bushing 1 42248135
6 Hinge Adapter Screw, Black 4 42248134
6 Hinge Adapter Screw, Stainless Steel 4 42247427
7 Door Handle, Black 1 42245084*
7 Door Handle, Stainless Steel 1 42242939**
8 Door Handle Stand Off, Black 2 42245084*
8 Door Handle Stand Off, Stainless Steel 2 42242939**
9 Door Handle Screw 2 42248546
10 Set Screw 2 42247631
11 Marvel Nameplate 1 42248015
12 Door Gasket, Black 1 42248686
13 Door Switch Magnet 1 42248447
14 Magnet Retainer 1 42247549
15 Kappet Screw 2 42248687
16 Kappet Snap-Cap, Black 2 42248688
17 Lock Assembly 1 42244620

* 42245084 is a complete black handle assembly consisting of parts 7 thru 10.

** 42242939 is a complete stainless steel handle assembly consisting of parts 7 thru 10.






GLASS DOOR PRO+ PARTS LIST

iTEM PART DESCRIPTION QTY | SERVICE ASSEMBLY
NO NUMBER
1 Door Assembly, Black, Right Hand, Pro Plus-Chrome Handle 1 42248689
1 Door Assembly, Black, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Chrome Handle 1 42248690
1 Door Assembly, Cranberry, Right Hand, Pro Plus- Chrome Handle 1 42248691
1 Door Assembly, Cranberry, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Chrome Handle 1 42248692
1 Door Assembly, lvory, Right Hand, Pro Plus- Chrome Handle 1 42248693
1 Door Assembly, Ivory, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Chrome Handle 1 42248694
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, Right Hand, Pro Plus- Chrome Handle 1 42248695
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Chrome Handle 1 42248696
1 Door Assembly, Black, Right Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248697
1 Door Assembly, Black, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248698
1 Door Assembly, Cranberry, Right Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248699
1 Door Assembly, Cranberry, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248700
1 Door Assembly, Ivory, Right Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248701
1 Door Assembly, Ivory, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248702
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, Right Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248703
1 Door Assembly, Stainless Steel, Left Hand, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel Handle 1 42248704
2 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Right Hand 1 42248541
2 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Left Hand 1 42248542
2 Hinge Adapter Top, Stainless Steel, Right Hand 1 42248270
2 Hinge Adapter Top, Stainless Steel, Left Hand 1 42248271
3 Upper Hinge Bushing 1 42248135
4 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Right Hand 1 42248273
4 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Left Hand 1 42248272
5 Door Closer Cam Follower 1 42248269
6 Hinge Adapter Screw, Black 4 42248134
6 Hinge Adapter Screw, Stainless Steel 4 42247427
7 Marvel Nameplate 1 42248015
8 Stud Screw 2 42248546
9 Stud, Handle Standoff 2 42247006
10 Handle And End Caps, Pro Plus- Chrome (Complete) 1 42248058*
10 Handle And End Caps, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel (Complete) 1 42248648**
11 Standoff, Pro Plus- Chrome 2 42248705
11 Standoff, Pro Plus- Brushed Nickel 2 42248706
12 Standoff Screw 2 42248229
13 Set Screw 2 42247631
14 Gasket, Black 1 42248686
15 Door Switch Magnet 1 42248447
16 Magnet Retainer 1 42247549
17 Kappet Screw 2 42248687
18 Kappet Snap-Cap, Black 2 42248688

* 42248058 is a complete chrome handle assembly consisting of parts 8 thru 13.

** 42248648 is a complete stainless steel handle assembly consisting of parts 8 thru 13.

7




GLASS OVERLAY DOOR PARTS DIAGRAM

T

R.H. Door




GLASS OVERLAY DOOR PARTS LIST

iTEM PART DESCRIPTION QTY | SERVICE ASSEMBLY
NO NUMBER
1 Door Assembly, Black, Right Hand 1 42248707
1 Door Assembly, Black, Left Hand 1 42248708
1 Door Assembly, Black, With Lock, Right Hand 1 42248709
1 Door Assembly, Black, With Lock, Left Hand 1 42248710
2 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Right Hand 1 42248273
2 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Left Hand 1 42248272
3 Door Closer Cam Follower 1 42248269
4 Hinge Adapter Screw, Black 4 42248134
5 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Right Hand 1 42248541
5 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Left Hand 1 42248542
6 Upper Hinge Bushing 1 42248135
7 Gasket, Black 1 42248686
8 Door Switch Magnet 1 42248447
9 Magnet Retainer 1 42247549
10 Kappet Screw 2 42248687
11 Kappet Snap-Cap, Black 2 42248688
12 Lock Assembly 1 42244620




SOLID OVERLAY DOOR PARTS DIAGRAM

R.H. Door

L.H. Door

: of



SOLID OVERLAY DOOR PARTS LIST

iTEM PART DESCRIPTION QTY | SERVICE ASSEMBLY
NO NUMBER
1 Door Assembly, Black, Right Hand 1 42248711
1 Door Assembly, Black, Left Hand 1 42248712
1 Door Assembly, Black, With Lock, Right Hand 1 42248713
1 Door Assembly, Black, With Lock, Left Hand 1 42248714
2 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Right Hand 1 42248273
2 Hinge Adapter Bottom, Left Hand 1 42248272
3 Door Closer Bushing 1 42248269
4 Hinge Adapter Screw, Black 4 42248134
5 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Right Hand 1 42248541
5 Hinge Adapter Top, Black, Left Hand 1 42248542
6 Upper Hinge Bushing 1 42248135
7 Gasket, Black 1 42243906
8 Retainer Spacer 1 42247223
9 Door Switch Magnet 1 42248447
10 Magnet Retainer 1 42247549
11 Kappet Screw 2 42248164
12 Kappet Snap-Cap 2 42248688
13 Lock Assembly 1 42244430

11




CABINET PARTS DIAGRAM

12



CABINET PARTS LIST

iTEM PART DESCRIPTION QTY | SERVICE ASSEMBLY

NO NUMBER
1 Back Panel 1 42247046
2 Access Cover 1 42248138
3 Heyco Bushing 1 42247144
4 #10 X 1/2 Hex Head Screw 24 42248047
5 U/I Display- Complete (Glass Door Models) 1 42248716
U/I Display- Complete (Solid Door Models) 1 42248766

6 Electronic Control 1 42248684
7 Switch Display Light 1 42246921
8 Light Switch 1 42248717
9 Light Socket 1 42244648
10 Light Bulb 1 2240004A
11 Light Switch Shim 1 42248715
12 #10 X 1/2 Hex Head Screw 3 42248047
13 Wire Conduit 1 42248767
14 Evaporator 1 42248524
15 Thermistor (Compartment/Defrost) 2 42248649
16 Heat Exchanger 1 42248768
17 Adjustable Grille, Rh, Black 1 42248408
17 Adjustable Grille, Lh, Black 1 42248409
18 #12 X 3/4 Ph Hd Screw- Black 2 42248140
19 #10 Lockwasher 1 42248049
20 Washer- Black 2 42248769
21 Cover- Coil 1 42248720
22 Tuflok Fastener 4 42248521
23 Evaporator Fan Assembly 1 42248774
24 Evaporator Fan Wire Harness 1 42248775
25 Light Wire Harness 1 42248776
26 Light/Thermistor Wire Harness 1 42248777
27 Main Wire Harness 1 42248778
28 Shelf Mounting Rail 2 42248721
29 Shelf Mounting Ladder 1 42248722
30 #8 X 1 Kappet Screw 8 42248164
31 Kappet Snap Cap, Black 8 42248688
32 Shelf Glass- Split Shelf 1 42248723
33 Split Shelf Frame 1 42248724
34 Wood Shelf Front 1 42248725
35 #6 Screw 8 42246263
36 Shelf Bumper 12 42248726
37 Shelf Glass- Full Width 2 42248727
38 Shelf Frame- Full Width 2 42248728
39 Wood Shelf Front 2 42248729
40 Bottle Cradle 1 42244618
41 #8 X 1.25 Screw- Black 2 42248290

13




MECHANICAL PARTS DIAGRAM

14



MECHANICAL PARTS LIST

iTEM PART DESCRIPTION QTY | SERVICE ASSEMBLY

NO NUMBER
1 Baseplate 1 42248730
2 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 Carriage Bolt 3 42248155
3 Leg Leveler 4 42243808
4 #10-24 X 1/2 Carriage Bolt 2 42243618
5 Trim- Base Front 1 42248731
6 #10-32 X 3/4 Ph Countersunk Hd Screw 4 42248052
7 #10 Countersunk Flat Washer 4 42248153
8 Tube And Wire Condenser 1 42248167
9 Air Baffle 1 42246937
10 Condenser Bracket 2 42248166
11 Washer 17 0.D., 7/32 1.D. 2 42248165
12 #8-18 X 1 Kappet Screw 2 42248164
13 #10-24 Hex Nut 2 42247454
14 Condenser Fan Shroud 1 42248163
15 Power Supply, Fan 1 42248735
16 #6-20 X 1/2 Ph Hd Screw 1 42248452
17 Condenser Fan Motor 1 42248161
18 Condenser Fan Bracket 1 42248159
19 Wire Harness Clip 1 42248736
20 #10 X 1/2 Hx Hd Screw 5 42248047
21 Condenser Fan Blade 1 42248160
22 Foam Pad 1 42248162
23 Drip Pan 1 42241926
24 Drier Assy 1 42248154
25 Power Cord Clamp 1 42247348
26 Power Cord Clamp Screw 2 42247348
27 Compressor 1 42248732
28 1/4-20 Locknut 3 42248048
29 5/16 1.D. Flat Washer 3 42248046
30 Grommet 4 42247479
31 Sleeve 3 42247479
32 Compressor Ground Wire 1 42243623
33 #10 Ext Tooth Lockwasher 3 42248049
34 #8-32 X 3/8 Hx Hd Screw 1 42243240
35 Wire Harness- Compressor 1 42248150
36 5Sp Electrical Pkg 1 42248733
37 Run Capacitor 1 42248156
38 Bail Strap- 5Sp 1 42248734
39 Power Cord 1 42248149

15






